Bowdoinham Cemetery Inventory
Appendix A by "GR #"

Pratt Cemetery (Wildes Road) (GR1)
Davis Cemetery (GR2)

Bay View Cemetery (GR3)

Webber Cemetery (GR15)
Pioneer-Knight-Small Cemetery (GR16)
Maxwell Cemetery - River Road (GR17)
Hall Cemetery (GR18)

Hill Cemetery (GR19)

Purington Cemetery (Browns Point Road) (GR20)

Whitmore Cemetery (GR21)
Small Family Plot (GR22)
Dinsmore Cemetery (GR23)
Brown Point Cemetery (GR24)
Mustard Cemetery (GR25)
Thomas Cemetery (GR26)
Harward Cemetery (GR27)
Spear Cemetery (GR28)
Maxwell Family Plot (GR29)
Elliot Plot (GR30)

Nealey Cemetery (GR31)
Temple-Randall Cem / Bham holds Trust GR32

Morse Cemetery (GR33)

Ridge Road Cemetery (GR35)
Village Burying Ground (GR36)
Adams-Cromwell Plot (GR37)
McFadden Yard Cemetery (GR38)
Hackett Plot (GR39)

Fisher-Jewell Plot (GR40)

Patten Cemetery (GR41)

Jack Family Plot (GR42)

Curtis Family Plot (GR43)

Work Cemetery (GR44)

Hunter Cemetery (GR45)

Coombs Cemetery (GR46)
Preble-Grant Cemetery (GR47)
Pratt Cemetery (River Road) (GR48)
Purington Cemetery (River Road) (GR49)

GO N NN PBENENMNNOONNERERNNNPAENPEPERENRERPRERPENNNNNENONREN

A NN PSP ONUOUNMNNMNMNMNPDERDEBPSEBAEDNW w N b

AN O b

~ b

(O, ]

LS

5

38
39
300

948

1123
257
1047
365
272

1319
461

1168
204
870

72

344
15

25

303

561
1139

Wildes Road
Abagadassett Road
Bay Road

Post Road

Pioneer Road
River Road

River Road

River Road

Browns Point Road
River Road

White Road

White Road
Browns Point Road
Post Road

River Road

Pork Point Road
Post Road

Carding Machine Road
Carding Machine Road
Post Road

Post Road

Ridge Road

Ridge Road
Cemetery Road
Abagadassett Road
Dump Road

Fisher Road

Bay Road

Jenkins Road

Post Road

Spring Street

Carding Machine Road
River Road

River Road

River Road

River Road

Page 1 of 2



Bowdoinham Cemetery Inventory

Appendix A by "GR #"

Campbell Cemetery (GR50)
Preble Cemetery (GR51)

Meetinghouse Burying Ground (GR52)

Raymond-Allen Plot (GR53)

Verrill Plot (GR54)

Beech Hill Cemetery (GR55)
Curtis Cemetery (GR56)

Williams Plot (GR57)

Sedgley Plot (GR58)

D.M. Cemetery (GR59)

Sydney Plot (GR62)

Sturtevant Plot(GR63)

Beal Family Plot (GR65)
Interstate 295 Median Plot (GR66)
Read Family Tomb (GR67)
Purington Plot (GR69)
Durgan-Ayer Plot (GR71)

Nicoles Waymouth Stone (GR74)
Nathaniel Millay Stone (GR75)
Whitmore Plot - River Road (GR77)

Brooks Plot (GR78)
Sampson Cemetery (GR80)
Thomas Plot - (GR81)

Routinely maintained by Public Works

245
4

45
24

24
4

45
5

o0 bbb NNNPEPEAENPEENEPRARENDN

(2}

234
45

Contain known Veteran burials

Maintained by Private Organization/Entity

Overseen by Volunteer Keeper(s)

Not Maintained

465 River Road
Pork Point Road
Abagadassett Road
Centers Point Road

1202 Ridge Road

181 Centers Point Road
Dingley Road
Abagadassett Road
Wildes Road
Post Road

201 Hornbeck Cross Road
631 River Road
1295 Interstate Median
Wildes Road
104 Main Street
River Road
442 River Road
Millay Road
River Road
Carding Machine Road
Part of Bay View Cemetery
Carding Machine Road

v b WN

Page 2 of 2



