Bowdoinham Cemetery Inventory Appendix A by "GR #"

1	Pratt Cemetery (Wildes Road) (GR1)	2	4	38	Wildes Road
2	Davis Cemetery (GR2)	1	24	39	Abagadassett Road
3	Bay View Cemetery (GR3)	2	3	300	Bay Road
<u>15</u>	Webber Cemetery (GR15)	5			Post Road
16	Pioneer-Knight-Small Cemetery (GR16)	2	34		Pioneer Road
17	Maxwell Cemetery - River Road (GR17)	1	2	948	River Road
18	Hall Cemetery (GR18)	2	45		River Road
19	Hill Cemetery (GR19)	2	45	1123	River Road
<u>20</u>	Purington Cemetery (Browns Point Road) (GR20)	2	4	257	Browns Point Road
<u>21</u>	Whitmore Cemetery (GR21)	2	4	1047	River Road
<u>22</u>	Small Family Plot (GR22)	1	24	365	White Road
23	Dinsmore Cemetery (GR23)	1	24	272	White Road
24	Brown Point Cemetery (GR24)	1	24		Browns Point Road
25	Mustard Cemetery (GR25)	1	24		Post Road
<u>26</u>	Thomas Cemetery (GR26)	2	5	1319	River Road
27	Harward Cemetery (GR27)	1	24	461	Pork Point Road
<u>28</u>	Spear Cemetery (GR28)	4	5		Post Road
29	Maxwell Family Plot (GR29)	2	45		Carding Machine Road
30	Elliot Plot (GR30)	4	5		Carding Machine Road
31	Nealey Cemetery (GR31)	2	4		Post Road
<u>32</u>	Temple-Randall Cem / Bham holds Trust GR32	2	4	1168	Post Road
33	Morse Cemetery (GR33)	2	4	204	Ridge Road
<u>35</u>	Ridge Road Cemetery (GR35)	1		870	Ridge Road
<u>36</u>	Village Burying Ground (GR36)	1		72	Cemetery Road
37	Adams-Cromwell Plot (GR37)		45		Abagadassett Road
38	McFadden Yard Cemetery (GR38)	5			Dump Road
39	Hackett Plot (GR39)	5			
40	Fisher-Jewell Plot (GR40)	2			Fisher Road
41	Patten Cemetery (GR41)	2		344	Bay Road
42	Jack Family Plot (GR42)	1		15	Jenkins Road
43	Curtis Family Plot (GR43)	2	4		Post Road
<u>44</u>	Work Cemetery (GR44)	4		25	Spring Street
45	Hunter Cemetery (GR45)	4			Carding Machine Road
46	Coombs Cemetery (GR46)	2		303	River Road
<u>47</u>	Preble-Grant Cemetery (GR47)	2			River Road
48	Pratt Cemetery (River Road) (GR48)		45	561	River Road
<u>49</u>	Purington Cemetery (River Road) (GR49)	5		1139	River Road

Bowdoinham Cemetery Inventory

Appendix A by "GR #"

Appendix A by GR #								
50	Campbell Cemetery (GR50)	245	465	River Road				
<u>51</u>	Preble Cemetery (GR51)	24		Pork Point Road				
52	Meetinghouse Burying Ground (GR52)	245		Abagadassett Road				
<u>53</u>	Raymond-Allen Plot (GR53)	124		Centers Point Road				
<u>54</u>	<u>Verrill Plot (GR54)</u>	4	1202	Ridge Road				
55	Beech Hill Cemetery (GR55)	124	181	Centers Point Road				
56	Curtis Cemetery (GR56)	24		Dingley Road				
<u>57</u>	Williams Plot (GR57)	4		Abagadassett Road				
<u>58</u>	Sedgley Plot (GR58)	245		Wildes Road				
59	D.M. Cemetery (GR59)	4 5		Post Road				
<u>62</u>	Sydney Plot (GR62)	4						
<u>63</u>	Sturtevant Plot(GR63)	24	201	Hornbeck Cross Road				
65	Beal Family Plot (GR65)	24	631	River Road				
66	Interstate 295 Median Plot (GR66)	4		1295 Interstate Median				
<u>67</u>	Read Family Tomb (GR67)	4 5		Wildes Road				
<u>69</u>	Purington Plot (GR69)	4 5	104	Main Street				
71	<u>Durgan-Ayer Plot (GR71)</u>	4		River Road				
74	Nicoles Waymouth Stone (GR74)	4	442	River Road				
75	Nathaniel Millay Stone (GR75)	5		Millay Road				
<u>77</u>	Whitmore Plot - River Road (GR77)	4		River Road				
78	Brooks Plot (GR78)	5		Carding Machine Road				
<u>80</u>	Sampson Cemetery (GR80)	234		Part of Bay View Cemetery				
<u>81</u>	<u> Thomas Plot - (GR81)</u>	4 5		Carding Machine Road				
	Routinely maintained by Public Works							
	Contain known Veteran burials							
	Maintained by Private Organization/Entity							
	Overseen by Volunteer Keeper(s)							
	Not Maintained							